
Tracking No. 19010220 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Painting Services 
Bid No. 16-286 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Schneider Construction LLC 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Schneider Construction LLC, 1618 168th, 
Garland, NE 68360 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-
Lancaster County Public Building Commission (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the Contract 
dated March 2, 2017 executed under City Resolution No. A-90259, and County Contract C-17-0144, dated 
February 21, 2017, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, on 
February 14, 2017 , for Unit Price – Painting Services, Bid No. 16-286, which is made a part of this amendment 
by this reference.  

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is March 1, 2017 through February 28, 2019, with 
the option to renew for two (2) additional two (2) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional two (2) year term beginning March 1, 
2019 through February 28, 2021; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$40,000.00 for contracts without approval by the City of Lincoln; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$30,000.00 for contracts without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the 
term of this renewal shall not exceed $40,000.00 for contracts without approval by the Public Building 
Commission; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the contract to replace Paragraph No. 9 of the Contract with the 
following language:  

OWNER INCLUSION. It is understood and agreed by all parties that “Owner/s” shall include the 
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission. 
Whenever a singular entity is referenced (i.e., “the City” or “the County” or “Building Commission”) 
in the Contract, which includes the instructions to bidders, specifications, insurance requirements, 
bonds, terms and conditions, or any other documents which are a part of the Contract, it shall 
mean the “Owners” encompassing the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-
Lancaster County Public Building Commission.  Notwithstanding the foregoing, the duties and 
obligations of the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public 
Building Commission pursuant to the Contract shall be treated as divisible and severable duties 
and obligations, and default by any one of the Owners shall not be attributed to any other of the 
Owners, but shall remain the sole obligation of the defaulting entity. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City 
Resolution A-90259 and County Contract C-17-0144, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties 
agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional two (2) year term beginning March 1,
2019 through February 28, 2021. 

C-19-0127



Tracking No. 19010220 

2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $40,000.00
for contracts without approval by the City of Lincoln.

3) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $30,000.00
for contracts without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

4) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the
term of this renewal shall not exceed $40,000.00 for contracts without approval by the Public
Building Commission.

5) The parties hereby amend the contract to replace Paragraph No. 9 of the Contract with the
following language:  OWNER INCLUSION. It is understood and agreed by all parties that
“Owner/s” shall include the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County
Public Building Commission.  Whenever a singular entity is referenced (i.e., “the City” or “the
County” or “Building Commission”) in the Contract, which includes the instructions to bidders,
specifications, insurance requirements, bonds, terms and conditions, or any other documents
which are a part of the Contract, it shall mean the “Owners” encompassing the City of Lincoln,
Lancaster County, and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the duties and obligations of the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County,
and the Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission pursuant to the Contract shall be
treated as divisible and severable duties and obligations, and default by any one of the Owners
shall not be attributed to any other of the Owners, but shall remain the sole obligation of the
defaulting entity.

6) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and
effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall 
be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, 
successors, and assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
City of Lincoln Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page     



Tracking No. 19010220

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Unit Price

Painting Services
Bid No. 16-286

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission

Renewal
Schneider Construction LLC

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing
Attn: Brianne Crooks
440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200
Lincoln, NE 68508
Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name: '? :

'* t^ •t.j-A*-^' ^—.Ov^^s'l-r-t-^-*-'- '^||_>,.A ^_c C

By: (Please Sign)

By: (Please Print)

Title: (^X<^€^
Company Address: li(^ IL^4 ^& GT^^-cL ,1^-.
Company Phone & Fax: 4^' y/c. -^5^'7-

E-Mail Address:
b>'^,' /-I- b-/<> c LlA.<.« cL-^ ^ ^^'-T^t . /. C^

7.-/-/9
Date:

Contact Person for Orders or
Service

t^i^-e^i^ ti^-S- I '--a

Contact Phone Number: ^/^ -.^ U -^^7



Tracking No. 19010220 

City of Lincoln Signature Page 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Painting Services 
Bid No. 16-286 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Schneider Construction LLC 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

ATTEST: 

___________________________________ 
City Clerk  

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

__________________________________________ 
Chris Beutler, Mayor 

Approved by Executive Order No._______________ 

dated _____________________________________ 



Tracking No. 19010220 

      Lancaster County Signature Page 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Painting Services 
Bid No. 16-286 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Schneider Construction LLC 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0127



Tracking No. 19010220 
 

 

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 
Signature Page 

 
 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Unit Price 

Painting Services 
Bid No. 16-286 

City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and 
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 

Renewal 
Schneider Construction LLC 

 
 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 
 
 
 

 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________________     ____________________________________ 
Public Building Commission Attorney   Chairperson, Public Building Commission 
 
 
       dated _______________________________ 

 
 
 

 
        



/^coRty CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE(MM(DD(YYYY)

02/18/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Watts Insurance Group

6221 S 58th St Ste E

Lincoln NE 68518

CONTACT
NAME; Tem Watts

PAH8NNEo.Extl: (402)261-3999 I (% NO): (402)858-0950

ADDRESS: tem@wattslnsurancegroup.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER A; IMTInsurance

NAICff

12628

INSURED INSURERS: lh/IT

Schnelder Construction LLC

1618168th

Garland

INSURER C :

INSURER D:

INSURER E :
NE 68360 INSURER F:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE IUMBER: CL1921802298 REVISION NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LfR~

A

B

B

TCPE OF INSURANCE

xTCOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITT

CLAIMS-MADE | ^>| OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY | X| ^§T | | LOG
OTHER:

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

OWNED
AUTOS ONLY
HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

UMBRELLA UAB

EXCESS LIAB

DED

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

RETENTION $
WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS'LIABIUPr y/N
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory In NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

WDL
INSD

Y

Y

N/A

iUBR
WVD

Y

POLICY NUMBER

WOX2472

CVX2472

WCX2472

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be ati

2010

POLICY EFF
(MM(DDfYYYY)

11/26/2018

11/26/2018

12/18/2018

tached if mores

POUCYEXP
(MMfpDfYYYY)

11/26/2019

11/26/2019

11/26/2019

ace Is required)

UMITS

EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MEDEXP(Anyqn^p^^^^

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GENERALAGGREGATE

PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG
DCGAL
COMBINED SINQLE LIMIT
(Ea accident)
BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

PROPERTf DAMAGE
(Per accident)

Medical payments

EACH OCCURRENCE

AGGREGATE

'PER"

STATUTE
OTH-
ER

E.L EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE- EA EMPLOYEE

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

, 1,000,000

„ 50,000

$ 5,000

^ 1,000,000

( 2,000,000

, 2,000,000

$

$

$ 1,000,000

$

$

$ 5,000

$

$

s_

^ 100,000

, 100,000

^ 600,000

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

City of Lincoln and/or Lancaster County and/or City of Llncoln/Lancaster

555 South 10th Street

Lincoln NE 68508
J_

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

^)%<J(M^

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

TheACORD name and logo are registered marks ofACORD






